U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
AltoCom, Inc.	Name: Broadcom Corporation.
mocon, no	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address.
☐Yes ⊠ No	Charat Address 16215 Alter Dayloney
	Street Address: 16215 Alton Parkway
	City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92618-3616
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger: Certificate of Ownership evidencing merger of AltoCom, Inc. into Broadcom Corporation	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution Date: May 26, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.: 10/651,922	B. Patent No.:
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>11</u>
Name: David W. O'Brien	
Internal Address: Zagorin O'Brien Graham LLP	
Street Address: 7600B N. Capital of Texas Hwy, Suite 350	
City AUSTIN State TX ZIP 78731	
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 440.00 A check is enclosed for the Total Fee shown above
	✓ Please charge the Total Fee shown above to Deposit Account 50-0631
	✓ Authorized to charge additional fees to Deposit
	Account 50-0631
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
DO NOT OSE	THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
David W. O'Brien, Reg. No. 40,107	18-Apr-05
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet:4
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION: I hereby certify that, on the date shown below	v, EXPRESS MAIL LABEL:
this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the US Patent and Trademark Offi	ce.
/8 76pr-05	
Date	PATENT

700171812

REEL: 016098 FRAME: 0059

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Additional Sheet (page 2)

## **Application Number:**

09/627,571

09/627,572

09/627,573

09/658,754

09/863,522

10/299,929

10/651,924

10/795,920

10/889,611

11/066,872

**PATENT** REEL: 016098 FRAME: 0060 10612516



## SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Kevin Shelley, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of  $\perp$  page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

MAY 2 7 2004

Secretary of State

ec/State Form CE-107 (rev. 1/03)

SSS OSP 03 80510

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the Stale of California

→ USPTO-Assignmt.

MAY 2 6 2004

KEVIN SHELLEY Secretary of State

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

William J. Ruehle and Sue L. Collins certify that:

- 1. They are the Vice President & Chief Financial Officer and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of Broadcom Corporation, a California corporation (the "Company").
- 2. The Company owns all of the outstanding shares of Altima Communications, Inc., a California corporation, AltoCom, Inc. a California corporation and Armedia, Inc., a Delaware corporation (collectively the "<u>Disappearing Corporations</u>").
- 3. The board of directors of the Company duly adopted the following resolutions whereby the Company will merge the Disappearing Corporations, its wholly-owned subsidiaries, into itself and assume all of their obligations (the "Mergers") and:

RESOLVED, that the Mergers are hereby adopted and approved and the Disappearing Corporations shall be merged with and into the Company pursuant to the California General Corporation Law with respect to the California corporations and the Delaware General Corporation Law with respect to the Delaware corporation, so that the separate existence of the Disappearing Corporations shall cease as soon as the Mergers shall become effective, and thereupon the Disappearing Corporations and Company will become a single corporation with the Company as the surviving entity, which shall continue to exist under, and be governed by, the laws of the State of California; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, the Company, which is a business corporation of the State of California and is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of the Disappearing Corporations, does hereby merge the Disappearing Corporations with and into the Company pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of California and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and does hereby assume all of the liabilities of the Disappearing Corporations.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: May 26, 2004

RECORDED: 04/18/2005

William J. Ruchle,

Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

Sue L. Collins,

Assistant Secretary

OC\675248.1

PATENT REEL: 016098 FRAME: 0062